| OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) NOD  | 01-13-19                | 99   | (dibin bil∪ i(bi∪b ndik ∪ .                             |
|--|-------------------------|--|---|
| Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□  |                         |  | ▼ ▼   |
|  |                         | 3 0  | original documents or copy thereof                      |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 10094364                | 18 <sub>ess</sub>                                      | of receiving party(ies)                                 |
| THE READERS DIGEST ASSOCIATION, INC.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware                                     |                         | Name:GIFTCO, INC. Internal Address:                    |   |
|  |                         |  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | ger (1)                 | General Partner Limited Partners Corporation-Sta Other | shipship  |
| Execution Date: 12/10/98   |                         | -  | rate document from assignment) es) attached? © Yes © No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)   |                         | B. Trademark Reg<br>2,076,<br>2,095,                   | 159   |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  |                         |  |   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>                                 |                         | Total number of apregistrations involved               | oplications and ved:2                                   |
| Name Irwin C. Alter  |                         | Total fee (37 CFR                                      | 3.41\$ 65.00  |
|  | 4                       | Authorized to t  | be charged to deposit account                           |
| Street Address: 105 West Adams Suite 2700  | 8.                      | Deposit account n                                      | umber:  |
| City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Z<br>01/12/1993 DNGUYEN 00000211 2076159   |                         |  | of this page if paying by deposit account;              |
| 1 FC:481 40.00 GP<br>2 FC:482 25.00 OP   | DO NOT USE THIS         |  |   |
| 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forthe original document.  Irwin C. Alter  Name of Person Signing | oregoing information is | C.alt  | Dan 6 1999  |

770 918 5981 -> RD Legal Department 314 244-5440; Page 2

Recelved: 12/ 9/98 5:50; 12/09/38 WED 17:37 FAX 770 918 5981 12/09/98 15:08 \$\frac{12}{12}\$

ROB CORLEY GIFTCO

→→→ ROB CORLEY

12/09/1998 14:15 3122361365

ALTER & WEISS

PAGE 02

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK and TRADEMARK

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE READERS DIGEST ASSOCIATION, INC., hereby assigns to GIFTCO, INC., an Illinois corporation, ("GIFTCO"), all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and/or service mark "CHILDREN'S SECRET STORE" including any goodwill of the READERS DIGEST ASSOCIATION, INC. and its subsidiaries business associated therewith as part of this Assignment. U.S. Registration 2,076,159 issued July 1, 1997 and U.S. Registration 2,095,611 issued September 9, 1997, both covering CHILDREN'S SECRET STORE are hereby conveyed to GIFTCO. THE READERS DIGEST ASSOCIATION, INC. further agrees to execute at the request of GIFTCO any further documents reasonably requested by GIFTCO to effectuate the foregoing.

THE READERS DIGEST ASSOCIATION, INC.

Giftco\ASCmt.DOG

**RECORDED: 01/12/1999** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0686**